Shire of Roebourne

Schedule of Fees and Charges - Karratha Airport

for The Year Ending 30 June 2012 2010/2011 2011/2012
Effective  |Total Fee Fee Gst Proposed New Fee
Aircraft Landing Fees as of Incl Gst Incl Gst
460710 Regular Public Transport over 15001kg or part thereof Jul-2011
38.50( S 35.00 | S 350 (S 38.50
460710 Fixed wing aircraft - less than 2000kg No charge S - S - No charge
460710 Fixed Wing Aircraft - More Than 2001kg Less Than Jul-2011
5700kg Per 1000Kg Or Part Thereof Per Landing Only
4.13| S 375 (S 038|S$ 4.13
460710 Fixed Wing Aircraft - More Than 5701kg And Less Than Jul-2011
8000kg Per 1000Kg Or Part Thereof Per Landing Only
8.80| S 8.00 | $ 0.80 | S 8.80
460710 Fixed Wing Aircraft - More Than 8001kg And Less Than Jul-2011
15000kg Per 1000kg Or Part Thereof Per Landing Only
17.60| S 16.00 | $ 1.60 | S 17.60
460710 Fixed Wing Aircraft - More Than 15001kg For Each Jul-2011
1000kg Or Part Thereof 38.50| S 35.00 | $ 3.50 [ S 38.50
460710 Rotary Wing Aircraft - Where The Owner Does Not Jul-2011
Operate At Karratha Aerodrome On Land Leased To The
Owner - For Each 1000kg or part thereof
5.50| S 5.00 | $ 0.50 [ $ 5.50
460710 Minimum Monthly Invoice Charge For Landing Fees At Jul-2011
Karratha Aerodrome 22.00| S 20.00 | $ 2.00 S 22.00
460710 Military Aircraft Landing Fee - As Per AAA Agreement Jul-2011
with Department Of Defence 0.00| $ - S o S =
Passenger Service Charges
460710 Passenger Service Charge-Per Person Per Arrival And Jul-2011
Departure Of All Aircraft Above 5700Kg. (Aircraft
Operators Who Do Not Provide Passenger Figures
Within 7 Days Of The End Of That Month Will Be
Charged The Registered Seating Capacity Of The
Aircraft) 11.33( S 1030 | S 1.03 | $ 11.33
460710 Passenger Service Charge - Per Person Per Arrival And Jul-2011
Departure (Other Fixed Wing Or Helicopters) Or
453 S 412 | S 041 (S 4.53
460710 Passenger Service Charge - Fixed Fee Per Landing And Jul-2011
Departure For Aircraft With Nine Seats And Less
Capacity 17.00] S 1545 | S 155 | S 17.00
460710 Passenger Service Charge - Concession Children Under Jul-2011
12 And Transitting Passengers - No Charge
0.00| S - S = S -
460710 Security Infrastructure Charge (CBS) - applied to all Jul-2011
departing Regular Public Transport (RPT) passengers
0.79] S 072 S 0.07 | $ 0.79
Karratha Airport Lease Income
460711 Hire Car Meeting & Greeting Rights (Minimum Of Jul-2011
$4,950 pa Or 8.5% Of Airport Turnover As Per Leases
With Existing Hire Car Operators)
4,950.00( S 4,500.00 | $ 450.00 | $ 4,950.00
460712 Karratha Airport Jul-2011
Karratha Terminal Lease Income
460711 Monthly Lease of Information Counter in Baggage Jul-2011
Carousel Area of Terminal Payable in Advance (Non
460711 Lease Income-Signage As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 Lease Income-Terminal As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 Category 1 - Air-conditioned Floor Space As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 0 - 50 M2 Per Square Metre/Per Annum As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 51 - 100 M2 Per Square Metre/Per Annum As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 101 - 150 M2 Per Square Metre/Per Annum As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 Over 150 M2 Per Square Metre/Per Annum As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 Category 2 - Non Air-conditioned Floor Space As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 All Sizes Per Square Metre/Per Annum As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 Category 3 - Baggage Handling Space As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 All Sizes Per Square Metre/Per Annum As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 Category 4 - Separate Lots As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 0-5000 M2 Per Square Metre/Per Annum As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 5001 - 10000 M2 Per Square Metre/Per Annum As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 Over 10000 M2 Per Square Metre/Per Annum As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 Category 5 - Car parking Bays (Exclusive Use) As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 Per Bay/Per Annum As per lease As per lease agreement
460712 Existing Leases Will Remain Under Current Agreement
Until Expiry Of Lease
460712 meter reading fee (per meter in accordance with Jul-2011
lease/agreement) S 20.00 | S 2.00 | $ 22.00
460712 administration fee (per lease/agreement) Jul-2011 S 86.36 | S 8.64|S 95.00
460712 Common use check-in facility (non-exclusive use) per Jul-2011
passenger 1.10] S 1.00 | S 0.10 | $ 1.10




Karratha Airport Parking Fees

460710 Lost Ticket Jul-2011 S 181.82 | S 18.18 | $ 200.00
460710 Authorised User Pass Jul-2011 S 4545 | S 455 18§ 50.00
Short Term (Per Hour)
460710 0 -2 Hours Jul-2011  |free $ - $ - Free
460710 2 -3 Hours Jul-2011 5.00] $ 455|$ 0.451]8S 5.00
460710 3 -4 Hours Jul-2011 6.00| S 5.45 | S 0.55|$ 6.00
460710 4 -5 Hours Jul-2011 7.00] § 6.36 | S 064 1]8S 7.00
460710 5-6 Hours Jul-2011 8.00| S 7.27 | S 073 | $ 8.00
460710 6 - 7 Hours Jul-2011 9.00| $ 8.18 | $ 082 1]8S 9.00
460710 7 - 24 Hours Jul-2011 25.00] $ 2273 | $ 227 (S 25.00
460710 Additional Days Jul-2011 25.00[ $ 2273 (S 227 |S 25.00
Long Term (Per Day)
460710 1-7 Days Jul-2011 10.00| $ 9.09 | $ 091 (S 10.00
460710 8- 14 Days ($70 + fee per day or part thereof) Jul-2011 8.00] $ 7.27 | S 0.73 | $ 8.00
460710 > 14 Days ($126 + fee per day or part thereof) Jul-2011 6.00| S 5.45|$ 0.55 | S 6.00
Bus Parking Fees - Mini Bus / Coaster (11 to 22 Seat - Authorised Buses Only)
*All Buses are required to have authorised permit through Airport Management
460710 0 - 20 minutes Jul-2011 S 18218 0.18 | $ 2.00
460710 21-30 minutes Jul-2011 S 9.09|$ 091 1S 10.00
460710 31-45 minutes Jul-2011 S 4545 | S 455 | S 50.00
460710 46 minutes - 1 hour Jul-2011 S 68.18 | S 6.82 S 75.00
460710 > 1 hour and every hour thereafter or part thereof Jul-2011

$ 90.91 | $ 9.09 | $ 100.00
460710 Authorised Bus Pass (1) Jul-2011 S 454.55 | § 45.45 | $ 500.00
460710 Authorised Bus Pass (2) Jul-2011 S 909.09 | $ 9091 | S 1,000.00
Hire of meeting room
460712 Commercial use (per hour) Jul-2011 27.50| § 25.00 | $ 2501|$ 27.50
460712 Non-profit organisation use (per hour) Jul-2011 11.00| § 10.00 | $ 1.00 | $ 11.00
460770 Airport Key Replacements Jul-2011 220.00| S 200.00 | $ 20.00 | S 220.00
460770 ASIC Cards (payable in advance) per card Jul-2011 198.00| S 180.00 | S 18.00 | $ 220.00
Tien Tsin Inne
462710 Kiosk Income Jul-2011
462710 Bar Income Jul-2011
Karratha Terminal
460710 |Artwork Hanging Fee Jul-2011 115.00f S 104.55 | S 10.45 | $ 115.00
Roebourne Airport
464711 |Hanger Lease Per Annum Jul-2011 11.00] S 10.00 | $ 1.00 | $ 11.00




